

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 135

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Stern” and substitute “Delegates Stern, Franchot, and Hecht”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 7, after “companies;” insert “requiring the People’s Counsel to estimate certain costs at a certain time;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 17, 23, and 33, in each instance, after “Commission” insert “AND THE PEOPLE’S COUNSEL”; in line 18, strike “Commission’s”; in the same line, after “expenses” insert “OF THE COMMISSION AND THE OFFICE OF THE PEOPLE’S COUNSEL”; and in line 19, after “Commission,” insert “THE OFFICE OF THE PEOPLE’S COUNSEL,”; in the same line, strike “its” and substitute “AND THE”; and in line 20, after “personnel” insert “OF THE COMMISSION AND THE OFFICE”.